WiLo

IOWA WILD (2-3-1-0; 5 pts.) at TEXAS STARS (3-2-0-0; 6 pts.)
FEBRUARY 28, 2021 --- H-E-B CENTER, 7:00 PM --- AHL GAME #77
2100 Ave of the Stars, Cedar Park, TX 78613

Referees: Stephan Reneau (#41) and Jordan Samuels-Thomas (#84)
Linesmen: Mike Coleman (#13) and Fred Hudy (#30)

s [OWA WILD GAME NOTES

IOWA WILD (MINNESOTA WILD)
Standing: 4th, Central Division
Power Play: 27th (7.4%)
Penalty Kill: 26th (71.4%)

TEXAS STARS (DALLAS STARS)
Standing: 3rd, Central Division
Power Play: 4th (29.2%)
Penalty Kill: 11th (84.2%)

GOALIES

# Name

30 Dereck Baribeau
31 Joel Rumpel

92 Hunter Jones
SKATERS

# Name

2 Calen Addison
3 lan McCoshen
6 Mitch McLain

11 Adam Beckman
12 Ivan Lodnia

14 Will Bitten

15 Fedor Gordeev
15 Turner Ottenbreit
16 Tyler Sheehy

17 Dmitrii Sokolov
18 Damien Giroux
19 Joseph Cramarossa
21 Mitchell Chaffee
22 Brandon Duhaime
283 Mason Shaw

27 Ryan O'Rourke
28 Shawn Boudrias
29 Keaton Thompson
36 Jarrett Burton
37 Hunter Warner
40 Gabriel Dumont
41 Josh Atkinson
43 Connor Dewar
47 Louie Belpedio
55 Cody McLeod

Ht
6-6
6-3
6-4

Pos

LW

RW

n

RW
LW
RW
LW
LW

RW

LW

Wt
225
190
194

Ht
5-9
6-3
6-0
6-1

5-11
5-10
6-7
6-3
5-10
6-0
5-9
6-0
6-1
6-1
5-9
6-2
6-5
6-1
6-0
6-4
5-10
6-0
5-10
5-11
6-2

GP

Wt
170
219
207
173
194
179
240
190
190
211
175
190
197
203
179
182
219
194
185
223
178
188
180
193
213

o o N =

[
o

o A O OO = OO0~ NP> DDA OO PSP O W WO O WN W

L

O O NN O MO O O OO - OO0 = - WO o o o o N =+ o o 6

OT SO GAA SV%
1 0 1.94 0.927
0 0 3.05 0.846
0 0 964 0.784

Pts. PIM  +/-
3 0 5
2 3

6 -2

0 -7

0 0

0 -1

O oM ©O© N O NMNMNNOO O G
N N

—_
w
o

N o
'
w

A
3
2
0
1
0
1
1
0
1
1
2
0
1
0
1
1
1
1
0
0
3
1
2
1
0

O 4 A 4 N O O =4 4 4N O 2 4 Wh 20 =2 24 0 W= N

-

]
'

N

GOALIES
# Name
1 Tomas Sholl
30 Matt Jurusik

32 Colton Point
SKATERS
# Name

Ryan Shea

Luke Martin
Dawson Barteaux
Ben Gleason

N o oaw N

Julius Honka

©

Anthony Louis
12 Riley Damiani
13 Adam Mascherin
14 Nick Baptiste

15 Max Martin

16 Jake Slaker

17 Nick Porco

19 Derek Barach
21 Nikita Scherbak
24 Cole Schneider
25 Thomas Harley
26 Tye Felhaber
27 Riley Tufte

28 Colin Markison
33 Joseph Cecconi
37 Josh Melnick

38 Jerad Rosburg
39 Nick Moutrey

40 Antonio Stranges

Ht
6-0

Wt GP

181
194
235

Ht
6-1
6-2
6-1
6-1

5-11
5-7
5-10
5-10
6-1

5-10

W L
2 1 1

0

2

Wt
176
218
185
185
180
165
173
200
205
195
183
181
165
190
203
190
189
230
185
210
175
205
207
168

[2]
o

= »~ 0000 OOV OOl OOl WO = O A~ 0N DA~ OO N

O N O 2 24 OO0 MMM -2 OO0 0 o0 2 MNMMNhMMNMOoO <+ OO0 o0

OT SO GAA SV%
0 0 3.03 0878
0 0 0.00 0.000
0 0 3.3 0879

Pts. PIM +/-

-1

N
N

A
2
0
0
3
0
0
4
3
1

0
0
0
0
4
1

3
1

0
2
1

4
1

0
1

= N = 0O N N O W o w oo o o o N o o NN o MO O
O A N O O O O ON O O N O N O O O O O O o N o
'

-

Tom Kurvers

Tim Army

Alex Tanguay

Richard Bachman
Keith Paulsen
Masayasu Takaiwa, ATC
Richard Krouse

John Odgers

Cole Harding

Justin Sturtz

General Manager

Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Goaltending Coach

Video Coach

Head Athletic Trainer

Head Equipment Manager

Strength and Conditioning Coach

Assistant Athletic Trainer

Assistant Equipment Manager

Scott White

Neil Graham
Travis Morin
Patrick Dolan
Mike DeGaetano
Brian Garcia

Julio Romero

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Video Coach

Head Athletic Trainer

Head Equipment Manager

Assistant Equipment Manager



[OWA WILD GAME NOTES

IOWA WILD (2-3-1-0; 5 pts.) at TEXAS STARS (3-2-0-0; 6 pts.)
FEBRUARY 28, 2021 --- H-E-B CENTER, 7:00 PM --- AHL GAME #77

2100 Ave of the Stars, Cedar Park, TX 78613
Referees: Stephan Reneau (#41) and Jordan Samuels-Thomas (#84)

Linesmen: Mike Coleman (#13) and Fred Hudy (#30)

lowa dropped a pair of games last weekend in Chicago and were outscored by the Wolves 14-3 in the two contests. Texas
PREVIOUSLY began their four-game homestand with a split against San Jose, losing on Friday 5-2 and winning on Saturday 5-3.The
ONTHE POND Wild and the Stars opened the regular season at Wells Fargo Arena, where Texas took two of the three games, including an
OTwin on Feb. 8, 3-2. lowa and Texas had their Feb. 24 game postponed due to COVID-19 league protocols.

e Defenseman Calen Addison and goaltender Dereck Baribeau have returned from the Minnesota Taxi Squad.

FAMILIAR e Forward Gabriel Dumont is on a league-high six-game point streak.
FACES e The Wild have signed defenseman Turner Ottenbreit to a PTO. Ottenbreit skated in 30 games last year with lowa.
e Tonight marks forward Mitch McLain's 100th career AHL game.
e Forward Riley Damiani is fourth in scoring amongst all AHL rookies. He also leads the Stars in scoring.
TOP TEXAS e Defenseman Thomas Harley is second in rookie defenseman scoring in the AHL.
ROOKIES e Texas s averaging 3.80 goals-per-game which is third in the AHL.

e The Stars' seven power play goals are tied for most in the AHL.

|OWA LEADING SCORERS (20-21)

TEXAS LEADING SCORERS (20-21)

Player G A P PIM  +/- Player G A P PIM  +/-
Gabriel Dumont 3 7 13 0 Riley Damiani 2 4 6 0 0
Dmitrii Sokolov 3 1 4 0 1 Adam Mascherin 2 3 5 6 1

Connor Dewar 2 2 4 4 -3 Thomas Harley 2 3 5 2 4
Adam Beckman 2 1 3 0 -7 Josh Melnick 1 4 5 0 0
Damien Giroux 1 2 3 2 1 Nikita Scherbak 1 4 5 0 -2
[OWA UPCOMING GAMES TEXAS UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast
atTexas 2127 7:00 p.m.  KXNO/iheartradio lowa 2127 7:00 p.m. AHLTV
at Rockford 316 6:00 p.m.  KXNO/iheartradio atTucson 3/3 6:30 p.m. AHLTV
at Rockford 317 4:00 p.m.  KXNO/iheartradio atTucson 3/5 7:00 p.m. AHLTV
Chicago 3113 6:00 p.m.  KXNO/iheartradio atTucson 3/6 7:00 p.m. AHLTV
Chicago 314 3:00 p.m.  KXNO/iheartradio Colorado 3/12 7:00 p.m. AHLTV
MINNESOTA WILD MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game Next Game

2/24/21 at Colorado (6-2 W)
Zuccarello (3), Parise (3), Foligno (4), Hartman (3), Sturm (1), Sturm (2)

2/26 vs. Los Angeles Kings
7:00 p.m. CT/FSN / KFAN 100.3 FM



