

# *IOWA WILD GAME NOTES*

IOWA WILD (2-3-1-0; 5 pts.) at TEXAS STARS (3-2-0-0; 6 pts.) FEBRUARY 28, 2021 --- H-E-B CENTER, 7:00 PM --- AHL GAME #77

2100 Ave of the Stars, Cedar Park, TX 78613 Referees: Stephan Reneau (#41) and Jordan Samuels-Thomas (#84) Linesmen: Mike Coleman (#13) and Fred Hudy (#30)



IOWA WILD (MINNESOTA WILD) Standing: 4th, Central Division Power Play: 27th (7.4%) Penalty Kill: 26th (71.4%)								Sta	<b>AS STA</b> nding: 3 Power P Penalty k	rd, C اay: 4	entra 4th (2	al Di 29.2	vis ?%)	ion	5)						
GOALIES											GO	ALIES									
# Name	Ht	Wt	GP	w	L	от	so	GAA	SV	1%	#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	w	L	от	so	GAA	SV%
30 Dereck Baribeau	6-6	225	3	2	0	1	0	1.94	0.9	927	1	Tomas Sholl	6-0	181	2	1	1	0	0	3.03	0.878
31 Joel Rumpel	6-3	190	2	0	1	0	0	3.05	0.8	346	30	Matt Jurusik	6-2	194	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.000
92 Hunter Jones	6-4	194	2	0	2	0	0	9.64	0.7	'84	32	Colton Point	6-4	235	3	2	1	0	0	3.63	0.879
SKATERS											SK	ATERS									
# Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GF	° G	Α	Pt	s. Pll	M ·	+/-	#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts	. PIN	+/-
2 Calen Addison	D	5-9	170	3	0	3	3	8 0		5	2	Ryan Shea	D	6-1	176	4	0	2	2	2	-1
3 Ian McCoshen	D	6-3	219	2	0	2	2	2 2		3	3	Luke Martin	D	6-2	218	0	0	0	0	0	0
6 Mitch McLain	С	6-0	207	3	1	0	1	6		-2	5	Dawson Barteaux	D	6-1	185	5	0	0	0	2	1
11 Adam Beckman	LW	6-1	173	6	2	1	З	8 0		-7	6	Ben Gleason	D	6-1	185	4	1	3	4	0	4
12 Ivan Lodnia	F	5-11	194	0	0	0	C	0 0		0	7	Julius Honka	D	5-11	180	2	0	0	0	0	-2
14 Will Bitten	RW	5-10	179	3	0	1	1	0		-1	9	Anthony Louis	LW	5-7	165	5	2	0	2	0	-4
15 Fedor Gordeev	D	6-7	240	3	0	1	1	15	5	-1	12	Riley Damiani	С	5-10	173	5	2	4	6	0	0
15 Turner Ottenbreit	D	6-3	190	0	0	0	C	0 0		0	13	Adam Mascherin	LW	5-10	200	4	2	3	5	6	1
16 Tyler Sheehy	F	5-10	190	4	0	1	1	0		0	14	Nick Baptiste	RW	6-1	205	5	1	1	2	0	-2
17 Dmitrii Sokolov	RW	6-0	211	6	3	1	4	. 0		1	15	Max Martin	D	6-0	195	0	0	0	0	0	0
18 Damien Giroux	С	5-9	175	6	1	2	3	3 2		1	16	Jake Slaker	С	5-10	183	1	0	0	0	2	-2
19 Joseph Cramarossa	LW	6-0	190	4	1	0	1	7		-5	17	Nick Porco	LW	6-0	181	0	0	0	0	0	0
21 Mitchell Chaffee	RW	6-1	197	4	0	1	1	2		-2	19	Derek Barach	С	5-8	165	3	0	0	0	2	-1
22 Brandon Duhaime	LW	6-1	203	4	0	0	C	) 2		4	21	Nikita Scherbak	RW	6-2	190	5	1	4	5	0	-2
23 Mason Shaw	LW	5-9	179	2	1	1	2	2 0		1	24	Cole Schneider	LW	6-1	203	5	2	1	3	0	-3
27 Ryan O'Rourke	D	6-2	182	5	0	1	1	2		-6	25	Thomas Harley	D	6-3	190	5	2	3	5	2	-4
28 Shawn Boudrias	RW	6-5	219	4	0	1	1	9		-1	26	Tye Felhaber	LW	5-11	189	5	2	1	3	6	1
29 Keaton Thompson	D	6-1	194	6	0	1	1	2		2	27	Riley Tufte	LW	6-6	230	5	0	0	0	6	-1
36 Jarrett Burton	С	6-0	185	6	0	0	C	0		-6	28	Colin Markison	RW	5-10	185	5	0	2	2	0	2
37 Hunter Warner	D	6-4	223	1	0	0	C	0		-3	33	Joseph Cecconi	D	6-2	210	5	1	1	2	0	-4
40 Gabriel Dumont	С	5-10	178	6	4	3	7	13	3	0	37	Josh Melnick	С	5-10			1	4	5	0	0
41 Josh Atkinson	D	6-0	188		0	1	1	6		-6	38	Jerad Rosburg	D	6-2	205		0	1	1	7	-2
43 Connor Dewar	С	5-10			2		4			-3	39	Nick Moutrey	LW	6-3	207	4	2	0	2	4	0
47 Louie Belpedio	D	5-11			0		1	2		0		Antonio Stranges	C		168		0	1	1	0	2
55 Cody McLeod	LW		213		0		C			-2			5	5.0		•	5	•		5	-

Tom Kurvers	General Manager
Tim Army	Head Coach
Alex Tanguay	Assistant Coach
Richard Bachman	Goaltending Coach
Keith Paulsen	Video Coach
Masayasu Takaiwa, ATC	Head Athletic Trainer
Richard Krouse	Head Equipment Manager
John Odgers	Strength and Conditioning Coach
Cole Harding	Assistant Athletic Trainer
Justin Sturtz	Assistant Equipment Manager

Scott White
Neil Graham
Travis Morin
Patrick Dolan
Mike DeGaetano
Brian Garcia
Julio Romero

**General Manager Head Coach Assistant Coach Video Coach Head Athletic Trainer Head Equipment Manager Assistant Equipment Manager** 



## IOWA WILD GAME NOTES

IOWA WILD (2-3-1-0; 5 pts.) at TEXAS STARS (3-2-0-0; 6 pts.) FEBRUARY 28, 2021 --- H-E-B CENTER, 7:00 PM --- AHL GAME #77

2100 Ave of the Stars, Cedar Park, TX 78613 Referees: Stephan Reneau (#41) and Jordan Samuels-Thomas (#84) Linesmen: Mike Coleman (#13) and Fred Hudy (#30)



PREVIOUSLY On the pond	Iowa dropped a pair of games last weekend in Chicago and were outscored by the Wolves 14-3 in the two contests. Texas began their four-game homestand with a split against San Jose, losing on Friday 5-2 and winning on Saturday 5-3. The Wild and the Stars opened the regular season at Wells Fargo Arena, where Texas took two of the three games, including an OT win on Feb. 8, 3-2. Iowa and Texas had their Feb. 24 game postponed due to COVID-19 league protocols.
FAMILIAR Faces	<ul> <li>Defenseman Calen Addison and goaltender Dereck Baribeau have returned from the Minnesota Taxi Squad.</li> <li>Forward Gabriel Dumont is on a league-high six-game point streak.</li> <li>The Wild have signed defenseman Turner Ottenbreit to a PTO. Ottenbreit skated in 30 games last year with Iowa.</li> <li>Tonight marks forward Mitch McLain's 100th career AHL game.</li> </ul>
TOP TEXAS Rookies	<ul> <li>Forward Riley Damiani is fourth in scoring amongst all AHL rookies. He also leads the Stars in scoring.</li> <li>Defenseman Thomas Harley is second in rookie defenseman scoring in the AHL.</li> <li>Texas is averaging 3.80 goals-per-game which is third in the AHL.</li> <li>The Stars' seven power play goals are tied for most in the AHL.</li> </ul>

IOWA LEADING SCORERS (20-21)							<b>TEXAS LEADING SCORERS (20-21)</b>						
G	Α	Р	PIM	+/-	Player	G	Α	Р	PIM	+/-			
4	3	7	13	0	Riley Damiani	2	4	6	0	0			
3	1	4	0	1	Adam Mascherin	2	3	5	6	1			
2	2	4	4	-3	Thomas Harley	2	3	5	2	-4			
2	1	3	0	-7	Josh Melnick	1	4	5	0	0			
1	2	3	2	1	Nikita Scherbak	1	4	5	0	-2			
	G	G A	G         A         P           4         3         7           3         1         4           2         2         4	GAPPIM4371331402244	G     A     P     PIM     +/-       4     3     7     13     0       3     1     4     0     1       2     2     4     4     -3	G         A         P         PIM         +/-         Player           4         3         7         13         0         Riley Damiani           3         1         4         0         1         Adam Mascherin           2         2         4         4         -3         Thomas Harley           2         1         3         0         -7         Josh Melnick	G         A         P         PIM         +/-         Player         G           4         3         7         13         0         Riley Damiani         2           3         1         4         0         1         Adam Mascherin         2           2         2         4         4         -3         Thomas Harley         2           2         1         3         0         -7         Josh Melnick         1	G         A         P         PIM         +/-         Player         G         A           4         3         7         13         0         Riley Damiani         2         4           3         1         4         0         1         Adam Mascherin         2         3           2         2         4         4         -3         Thomas Harley         2         3           2         1         3         0         -7         Josh Melnick         1         4	G         A         P         PIM         +/-         Player         G         A         P           4         3         7         13         0         Riley Damiani         2         4         6           3         1         4         0         1         Adam Mascherin         2         3         5           2         2         4         4         -3         Thomas Harley         2         3         5           2         1         3         0         -7         Josh Melnick         1         4         5	G         A         P         PIM         +/-         Player         G         A         P         PIM           4         3         7         13         0         Riley Damiani         2         4         6         0           3         1         4         0         1         Adam Mascherin         2         3         5         6           2         2         4         4         -3         Thomas Harley         2         3         5         2           2         1         3         0         -7         Josh Melnick         1         4         5         0			

## IOWA UPCOMING GAMES

Opponent	Date	Time (CT)	Broadcast	Opponent	Date	Time (CT)	Broadcast
at Texas	2/27	7:00 p.m.	KXNO/iheartradio	Iowa	2/27	7:00 p.m.	AHLTV
at Rockford	3/6	6:00 p.m.	KXNO/iheartradio	at Tucson	3/3	6:30 p.m.	AHLTV
at Rockford	3/7	4:00 p.m.	KXNO/iheartradio	at Tucson	3/5	7:00 p.m.	AHLTV
Chicago	3/13	6:00 p.m.	KXNO/iheartradio	at Tucson	3/6	7:00 p.m.	AHLTV
Chicago	3/14	3:00 p.m.	KXNO/iheartradio	Colorado	3/12	7:00 p.m.	AHLTV
				1			

### MINNESOTA WILD

Previous Game 2/24/21 at Colorado (6-2 W) Zuccarello (3), Parise (3), Foligno (4), Hartman (3), Sturm (1), Sturm (2)

### **MINNESOTA WILD**

**TEXAS UPCOMING GAMES** 

Next Game 2/26 vs. Los Angeles Kings 7:00 p.m. CT / FSN / KFAN 100.3 FM